

THE ROYAL SCOTTISH COUNTRY DANCE SOCIETY

Queensland Branch Incorporated

RSCDS Qld Branch Inc PO Box 255 Coopers Plains Qld 4108 Ph. 0410 587 887 secretary@rscds-qld.org.au

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

The Annual General Meeting of the Qld Branch of the RSCDS will be held on <u>Sunday</u>, <u>26 May 2024 at 10:05am</u> in the Communify Hall, <u>10 Love Street</u>, Spring Hill.

All positions will be declared vacant. Nominations are called for the positions of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Secretary, Treasurer, Membership Secretary, Events Coordinator and three other committee members.

Nomination forms for positions on the Committee must be with the Secretary no later than 14 days before the AGM (ie 12 May 2024) and any proxies are to be handed to the Secretary prior to the commencement of the AGM.

The following motion will be tabled at the AGM to bring the RSCDS Qld Branch in line with RSCDS Scotland:

• That the R.S.C.D.S. Qld Branch Inc. membership fee for a Single Membership for the 2024-25 membership year be \$67.

RSCDS Scotland head office has increased the annual fee for single memberships by £1 to £27 for the 24-25 year starting on 1/07/24. This motion is to raise our annual fee for single members by \$2 to stay in line with the Scotland fee structure. The joint annual membership will stay at \$116.

All Branch members are urged to attend the AGM so that you can contribute to the running of the Branch, and help to achieve the quorum.

This is a reminder also to committee members, Branch classes and clubs to submit their annual reports for 2023-2024 by the end of April for inclusion in the papers for the AGM.

Kat Hayes

Secretary

Date: 22 April 2024



www.rscds-qld.org.au



THE ROYAL SCOTTISH COUNTRY DANCE SOCIETY

Queensland Branch Incorporated

RSCDS Qld Branch Inc PO Box 255 Coopers Plains Qld 4108 Ph. 0410 587 887 secretary@rscds-qld.org.au

Nomination Form - Branch Committee 2024-2025

Nominations must be returned to the Secretary by Sunday 12 May, 2024

Mailing Address:	Secretary, RSCDS Qld Branch Inc., PO Box 255, Coopers Plains Qld 4108
Email:	secretary@rscds-qld.org.au

Member Nominating for Committee		
Member's Home Club		
Branch Membership No		
Position Nominated for		
Proposed by		
,	Print Name	Signature
Seconded by		
seconded by	Print Name	Signature
Nomination		
accepted	Print Name	Signature



www.rscds-qld.org.au



THE ROYAL SCOTTISH COUNTRY DANCE SOCIETY

Queensland Branch Incorporated

RSCDS Qld Branch Inc PO Box 255 Coopers Plains Qld 4108 Ph. 0410 587 887 secretary@rscds-qld.org.au

Proxy Form AGM 2024

l,				
of	(address), being a member			
of the above-mentioned Association, hereby appoint				
of	_ (address)			
or failing them, the member				
of	(address),			
as my proxy to vote for me on my behalf at the Annual General Meeting of the Association,				
to be held on the 26 May, 2024, and at any adjournment thereof.				
Signed this day of	2024.			
Signature of Member				

(Unless otherwise instructed, the proxy may vote as the proxy thinks fit).

NB: Proxies must be deposited with the Secretary prior to the commencement of any meeting or adjourned meeting at which the person named in the instrument proposes to vote.



www.rscds-qld.org.au